Village of Youngstown



VILLAGE CENTER • 240 LOCKPORT STREET
P. O. BOX 168
YOUNGSTOWN, NEW YORK 14174-0168

TELEPHONE: (716) 745-7721 FAX: (716) 745-3400

Village of Youngstown Board of Trustees Agenda – April 9, 2020

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC HEARING: Open Public Hearing:

Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Youngstown, 240 Lockport Street, Youngstown, NY will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday April 9, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of hearing all interested parties concerning the following:

Tentative budget for the 2020-2021 fiscal year commencing June 1, 2020 and ending May 31, 2021. Notice is also hereby given that the compensation to be paid to each member of the Board of Trustees from all sources remains unchanged and is as follows: Mayor, \$7,498.00, Deputy Mayor, \$6,151.00 and each Trustee, \$5,656.00. The tentative budget is available at the Village Clerk's Office and may be inspected during office hours.

By order of the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Youngstown, New York.

Date: April 1, 2020

Wendy J. Brown

Clerk-Treasurer/Village of Youngstown

Public comment on Public Hearing Close Public Hearing

PUBLIC COMMENT--all comments shall be kept to 3 minutes and directed to the Village Board of Trustees.

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

POLICE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEER
GRANT WRITER
BUILDING INSPECTOR
ATTORNEY

Village of Youngstown Board of Trustees Agenda, April 9, 2020

CLERK'S OFFICE

MINUTES

Approval of, or changes to, the Board Meeting minutes from March 12, 2020. Work session was cancelled on March 26, 2020 due to COVID-19 regulations.

CORRESPONDENCE: No correspondence received.

AGENDA:

ABSTRACT OF AUDITED VOUCHERS:

Approval of the Abstract (11&12) of Audited Vouchers for the period from March 13-April 9, 2020 in the amount of \$56,802.63.

General: \$24,126.47 Water: \$29,055.54 Sewer: \$3,620.62 <u>Trust:</u> \$0.00 Total \$56,802.63

ITEMS:

APPOINTMENTS:

Approval to appoint the following Election Inspectors for the May 19, 2020 Village Election (postponed until at least June 1, 2020):

Ann Johnston-Republican Lisa Lucas-Democrat
Michael Blenk-Republican Keith Hartloff-Democrat

AUTHORIZATION:

Authorization for the Clerk-Treasurer to return unpaid water/sewer bills with relevy fees for the quarter ending December 31, 2019 to Niagara County for inclusion to the Village property taxes for 2020-2021 in the amount of \$15,885.70 in water/sewer charges, \$4,950.00 in relevy fees, representing 33 accounts for a total of \$20,835.70.

BUILDING USE:

Building is currently closed to the public

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

The next Board meeting will be May 14, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.

OLD BUSINESS NEW BUSINESS BOARD REPORTS

PUBLIC COMMENT--all comments shall be kept to 3 minutes and directed to the Village Board of Trustees.